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GETITON # Download on the
’ Google Play | @& App Store



HOW TO WEAR

@ Try different sizes for a perfect fit m
and audio performance.

XS/S/M/L




FIRST TIME USE




POWER ON & CONNECT

4
ON \\\. Fast Pair
4

Others Android™

3

ON

Windows 10 vi803+
Bluetooth O JBL Live Beam 3 $ Bluetooth X
JBL Live Beam 3 y Connected (1) JBL Live Beam 3 will New UBL Live Beam 3 found
i PP ices linked with Ifthis s your device, connect toft.
my account@gmail.com
Choose "UBL Live Beam 3"

to connect.

h

* Compatible with Android
phones running 6+

[ comece o P

Microsoft Swift Pair



DUAL CONNECT + SYNC U

@‘ @‘
L R L/R

Stereo mode Mono mode



MULTI-POINT CONINECTION L[

! .................... Q% ....................

Maximum 2 devices)
® Tap x 1 e Hold (5s)



CONTROLS *

@Amb\'ent Awanre*

@ eiThru e I
Pe

Bixby/Sini®/Others R Bixby/Siri®/Others
-— -——

®Tapx1 e Tapx2 eeeTapx3 emmHold(2s)
* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL LIVE BEAM 3 to JBL Headphones app) @ .



CONTROLS ™




AUTO PLAY/PAUSE

& 0

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘




VOICEAWARE




POWER OFF




FACTORY RESET




SMART CASE SETTINGS O

< Smarecasesetings < 3 ©100% 0 100% m100% 1652
Feature Shortcuts
srgness
spatlSound °
st . ° T CE OO
AMBIENT SOUND
g °
= Vokehvare °
Message Notcation « °
358 ©100% 01004 @100k 1652
Message Preview © ication ©
LOCK SCREEN WALLPAPER
Feature shortuts > Fashight © m >
Langusge > Lnguage © .




DO MORE WITH THE APP

[

L4
Gestures

1

Customized Gesture

o
°
°
= mosno
call Control

<

Equalizer ©

\/M

o

Q_ JBLHEADPHONES




CHARGING

) ——

4

Charging through a Qi-certified 10Mmin$=4H ]
wireless charging pad (Not included)




LED BEHAVIORS

y * BT connecting

)) ® * BT connected

-

4 * BT not connected

- m Low battery

[ ] @ Charging

° m Fully charged



Model (Earbud):
(Charging case):
Driver size:
Power supply:
Earbud:

Charging case:

Earbud battery type:

Charging case battery type:
Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on and
ANCoff:

Music playtime with BT on and
ANCon:

Music playtime with BT on and
True Adaptive ANC on:

Talk time with ANC off:

Talk time with ANC on:
Frequency response:

TECH SPEC

LIVE BEAM 3

LIVE BEAM 3C

10 mm/ 0.39" Dynamic Driver
5V=1A

5 g per pc(10 g combined)

0.011 Ibs per pc (0.022 Ibs combined)
729/0.1587 Ibs

Lithium-ion battery (68 mAh/ 3.85V)
Lithium-ion battery (680 mAh/3.8V)
2 hrs from empty

Upto 12 hrs
Upto 10 hrs
Upto9hrs
Upto6hrs

Upto5hrs
20 Hz - 40 kHz

Impedance:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version (Earbud):

16 ohm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz
96dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

Bluetooth version (Charging case): 5.1

Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth transmitter frequency
range:

Bluetooth transmitter power
(Earbud):

Bluetooth transmitter power
(Charging case):

Bluetooth transmitter modulation
(Earbud):

Bluetooth transmitter modulation
(Charging case):

Maximum operation temperature:

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<12 dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



CONTENU DE LA BOITE (COMMANDES

APPLICATION ANC (RBA)*

Obtenez encore plus de controle Ambient Aware (perception de
etde i de votre i )

expérience d‘écoute avec cette
application gratuite.

CCOMMENT LES PORTER
Essayez les différentes tailles pour
un maintien et des performances
audio parfaits.

PREMIERE UTILISATION

Tenir (25) | ou

ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Choisissez la connexion a

«JBL Live Beam 3 ».

* Compatible avec les téléphones
Android utilisant une version 6+
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Mode stéréo | Mode mono
CCONNEXION MULTIPOINT
2appareils maximum
Toucher x 1| Tenir (55)

TalkThru (Conversation)*
Bixby/Siri®/Autres
Toucherx1[Toucherx 2|
Toucherx3 |Tenir (25)

* Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant vos
JBLLIVE BEAM 3 a I'application
JBL Headphones @.
(COMMANDES

1 appui | Balayer
LECTURE/PAUSE AUTO
VOICEAWARE

REINITIALISATION D'USINE
Toucherx 2 |Tenir (5's)
PARAMETRE DU BOITIER
INTELLIGENT

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

CHARGE Batterie faible
Charge via une base de charge sans  Charge

fil certifiée Qi (non incluse) Charge compléte
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS

Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modeéle (écouteur) : LIVEBEAM 3
(boitier de charge) : LIVE BEAM 3C

Taille de haut-parleur :

Alimentation électrique :
Ecouteurs:

Boitier chargeur :

Type de batterie des écouteurs :
Type de batterie du boitier
chargeur:

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT actif et RBA inactive
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT et RBA actifs :

Haut-parleur dynamique de
10mm/0,39"

V=1A

5 g piece (10 g combinés) /

0,011 Ibs piéce (0,022 Ibs combinés)
729/0,1587 Ibs

Batterie lithium-ion (68 mAh /3,85 V)

Batterie lithium-ion (680 mAh /3,8 V)
2heures complétes

Jusqu'a 12 heures

Jusqu'a 10 heures

Autonomie de lecture de musique

avec BT et RBA adaptative : Jusqu'a 9 heures

Autonomie de conversation

sans RBA: Jusqu'a 6 heures
Jusqu'a 5 heures
20 Hz- 40 kHz
16 ohms

98dBSPLa1kHz
Pression sonore max. : 96dB

é du microphone : -38dBV/Paa1kHz
Version du Bluetooth (écouteurs): 5.3

Version Bluetooth (boitier de
charge):

Version du profil Bluetooth :
Plage de fréquences de [émetteur
Bluetooth::

Puissance de [émetteur

51
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth (écouteur) : <12 dBm (PIRE)
Puissance de [émetteur
Bluetooth (boitier de charge): <8 dBm (PIRE)

Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth (écouteurs) :
Module émetteur Bluetooth

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

(boitier de charge) : GFSK
Température de fonctionnement
maximale : 45°C
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HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
Iytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.

SADAN BARES DE

Prov forskellige storrelser for at
opna perfekt pasform og lyd.
BRUG FORSTE GANG

Hold (2 sekunder) | eller
TAND 0G FORBIND

Andre

Veelg "JBL Live Beam 3" for at
oprette forbindelse.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner, der korer 6+
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereotilstand | Monotilstand
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maksimalt 2 enheder

Tryk 1| Hold (5 sekunder)
BETJENING

ANC (aktiv stgjreduktion)*

LED-SYMBOLER Lavt batteri
Ambient Aware* Bluetooth forbinder Oplader
TalkThru* Bluetooth forbundet Fuldt opladet
Bixby/Siri*/Andre Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Trykx 1] Tryk x 2| Tryk < 3|
Hold (2 sekunder)
* Aktiver avanceret kontrol ved at | SPECIFIKATIONER
forbinde din JBL LIVE BEAM 3 til Model (gretelefon): LIVEBEAM 3
JBL i i LIVE BEAM 3C
BETJENING Enheds-storrelse:

Tryk pd x 1] Stryg
AUTOMATISK AFSPILNING /
PAUSE

VOICEAWARE

SLUK

NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
Tryk x 2| Hold (5 sekunder)
INDSTILLINGER FOR SMART CASE
GOR MERE MED APPEN
OPLADNING

Opladning via en Qi-certificeret
tradlos opladningsplade
(medfolger ikke)

Stromforsyning:
Oretelefon:

Opladningsetui:
itype til

10 mm (0,39") dynamisk enhed
5V==1A

5gpr.stk (10 g kombineret)

0.011 Ibs pr. stk (0.022 Ibs kombineret)
729/0.1587 Ibs

Litium-ion-batteri (68 mAh /3,85 V)

Opladningstid:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
teendt og aktiv stojreduktion
slukket:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
tandt og aktiv stojreduktion
teendt:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og agte adaptiv aktiv
stojreduktion taendt:

Litium-ion-batteri (680 mAh /3,8V)
2timer fra tom

Op til 12 timer

Op til 10 timer

Op til 9 timer

Taletid med aktiv stgjreduktion
slukket:

Taletid med aktiv stgjreduktion
taendt:

Frekvensomrade:

Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhed:

Bluetooth-version (aretelefon):

Bluetooth-version
(opladningsetui):
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendereffekt
(oretelefon):
Bluetooth-sendereffekt
(opladningsetui):
Bluetooth-sendemodulation
(oretelefon):
Bluetooth-sendermodulation
(opladningsetui):

Maksimal driftstemperatur:

Op til 6 timer

Op til 5 timer
20Hz-40kHz
160hm

98dB SPL@1 kHz
96 dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

0PI 4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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VERPACKUNGSINHALT

APP

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

(5Sek.)

STEUERELEMENTE

ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)*
Ambient Aware

und? isi fiir dein )
Horerlebnis. TalkThru*
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN Bixby/Siri®/Weitere

Probiere fiir eine perfekte
Passform und Audio-Performance
verschiedene GroBen aus.
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.) | oder
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Weitere

Wahle,,JBL Live Beam 3" zum
Verbinden.

* Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Android 6

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-Modus | Mono-Modus
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
Maximal 2 Gerate

1 tippen | Gedriickt halten

1 tippen | 2 x tippen| 3 x
tippen | Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.)
* Aktiviere erweiterte
Steuerelemente, indem du die
JBL LIVE BEAM 3 mit der JBL
Headphones App verbindest
STEUERELEMENTE

1 xdriicken | Wischen
AUTOM. WIEDERGABE/PAUSE
VOICEAWARE

AUSSCHALTEN

RESET AUF DIE
WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN

2 tippen | Gedriickt halten
(5Sek.)

EINSTELLUNGEN FUR DAS

SMART-CASE LED-VERHALTEN Musikwiedergabezeitmit
MACH NOCH MEHR MIT DER APP BT wird verbunden eingeschaltetem BT und wirklich
AUFLADEN BT verbunden adaptvem MG
Laden iiber ein Qi-zertifiziertes, BT nicht verbunden ausgpes(hallelem ANC:
kabelloses Ladegerét (separat Akku schwach Gesprachszeit mit
erhiltlich) Aufladen eingeschaltetem ANC:
Voll geladen Frequenzbereich:
Impedanz:
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
TECHNISCHE DATEN Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Modell (Ohrhérer): LIVE BEAM 3 Bluetooth-Version (Ohrhdrer):
(Ladebox): LIVE BEAM 3C Bluetooth-Version ({adghox]:
Treibergroe: 10-mm-Dynamiktreiber Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Energieversorgung: 5V=1A Et‘e“""“" 4 pereich:
Ohrhérer: 5 proStk. (10 g kombiniert) Bluee’t;:tgf:j- ’dlg)serrterg:::;slee::tll(mg
Ladebox: 29 (Ohrhorer):
Ohrhorer-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung
(68 mAh/3,85V) (Ladebox):
Ladebox-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku Bluetooll;-

. (680 mah/3,8V) Ubertragungsmodulation
Ladezeit: 25td. ab leerem Akku (Ohrhorer):
Musikwiedergabezeit mit Bluetooth-
eingeschaltetem BT und . Ubertragungsmodulation
ausgeschaltetem ANC: Biszu12Std. (Ladebox):
Musikwiedergabezeit mit il i .
eingeschaltetem ANCund BT:  Biszu 10 Std. Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

Biszu 9 Std.

Bis zu 6 Std.

Biszu 5 Std.

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16 0hm

98 dB SPL bei 1 kHz

96 dB
-38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

f\‘Z]DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



NEPIEXOMENO THZ
IYIKEYAZIAZ

EQAPMOTH

E¢aopaiore akopia peyaliTepo
£ENeyyo Kat e€atopikeuon e
emelpiag akpoaong pe aut Ty
Swpedv epappioyr].

MN0I NATO OOPEZETE
Aokipdote Slagopetikd peyébn yia
VO TIETOYETE TV TENEID EQappioy)
Kat an6doon fyov.

XPHEH NPATH OOPA
Kparfiote natnpévo (2 8evt) |
ANAMMA & ZYNAEEH

AMec

Emhégre «JBL Live Beam 3» yiava
ouvdeBeite.

* ZupBatd pe héguva Android
0V AEITOUpYOUV ji€ Ekoon 6 Kat
|iETayevéoTepn

AINAH LYNAEZH +
ZIYTXPONIZMOX

Ttepeoguviki hetroupyia |
Movoguvikr| Aertoupyia
ZYNAEZH NOANATIAQN
IHMEION

Tomohy 2 0uoKevéq

Natiote x 1| Kpatiote nampévo

(5 eur)

ENETX0X

ANCH

Ambient Aware (Emiyvwon
nepipaMovtog)*

TalkThru

Bixby/Siri®/ANeg

Natiote x 1| Matfjore x 2 | Nanfote
X3 | Kpariote nampévo (2 8eur)

* Evepyomolote Toug
TIponypéVoug ENéyyoug
ouvéovtag o JBL LIVE

BEAM 3 pe v epappioyr JBL
Headphones @ .

EAErXOX

Natiote X 1| Zopete
AYTOMATH ANANAPATQTH/
NAYIH

VOICEAWARE

IBHIIMO

EMANAQOPA EPTOZTAZIAKON
PYOMIZEQN

Natiote x 2 | Kpatrjote natpévo
(5 beur)

PYOMIZEIZ EZYMNHI OHKHZ
KANTE NEPIZZOTEPA ME THN
EQAPMOTH

OOPTIZH

Doprion péow aovppatng pdong Xapnhn otébyn pnatapiag

@opriong pe motonoinon Qi (5ev  Goprion

nephappaveral) ‘Exet poprioe mijpwg

AEITOYPTIA LED

Tivoeon BT

BT ouvéébnke

BT 8ev ouvdébnke

TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAOEX

Movtého (AkouoTiko): LIVEBEAM 3

(Brikn @opionc): LIVE BEAM 3C

MéyeBog 0dnyo: 10mm/0,39" Auvapikdg 0dnydg

Tpogodoaia: 5V=1A

AKOUOTIKO: 5 g avd tepdyto (10 g ouvohika) /
0,011 Ibs avd tepdyio (0,022
NiBpec pag)

0rkn poépTionG: 729/0,1587 Ibs

Tumog pmatapiag akouoTIKoU:

Tomog pnatapiag Brikng
popTionG:

Xpovog poprionc:

Midpkera avanapaywyng
HOVOIKAG pe To BT
evepyomotnpévo kat o ANC
AMEVEPYOTOINEVO:
Midpkera avanapaywyng
Houoikrg pe To BT karto ANC
&vepyomounpéva:

Mnatapia ovtwv Miiov (68 mAh /
Mnump(a 1vtwv Miov (680 mAh /
Z’nbpc( Grav elvar deia

Ewg 12 pe¢

Ewg 10 pe¢

[dpketa avamapaywyric HovoIkijg

|1 evepyomoinpévo To BT kat
aAnBwi nposappooTikr} ANC:
Xpovog ophiag pe To ANC
AMEVEPYOOIMUEVO:

Xpovog opuhia pe To ANC
£VepyomoINpiévo:

ZTugvotnTa anokpiong:
Avtiotaon:

Evatobnoia:

Méyioto SPL:

Evatobnoia pikpogivou:
‘EkSoon Bluetooth (AkouoTiko):
‘Ekdoon Bluetooth (Bijkn
Qoprionc):

‘Ekdoon mpoeil Bluetooth:
EUpog ouyvotitwy mopmou
Bluetooth:

loyic mopmod Bluetooth
(AkouvoTIKG):

loxig moymod Bluetooth (Brjkn
(optionc):

QAapoppwon mopmov Bluetooth
(AkouoTIKO):

Dapoppwon mopmod Bluetooth
(Biikn gopriong):

Méyiotn Beppokpacia
ewtoupyiag:

(9 bpeg
‘Ewg 6 wpeq

Ewg 5 dpeg
20Hz- 40 kHz

160hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A20PV1 4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y
personaliza tu escucha con mas
detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.
COMO AJUSTARLOS

Prueba distintos tamafios para
obtener el ajuste idoneo y un
rendimiento de audio perfecto.
USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
Mantener (25) | o
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Otros

Hlige"JBL Live Beam 3" para
conectarte.

* Es compatible con teléfonos.
Android con la version 6 o
posteriores

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXION MULTIPUNTO
Maximo 2 dispositivos

Tocar x 1| Mantener (5's)

(CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelacién activa

de ruido)*

Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Otros

Tocarx 1| Tocarx2 | Tocar x3 |
Mantener (25)

* Habilita los controles
avanzados al conectar tu JBL
LIVE BEAM 3 a la aplicacion JBL
Headphong
(CONTROLES

Pulsarx 1| Deslizar
REPRODUCCION / PAUSA
AUTOMATICA

VOICEAWARE

APAGAR
RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA
CONFIGURACIGN DE FABRICA
Tocarx 2| Mantener (55)
AJUSTES DE LA FUNDA
INTELIGENTE

CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

CARGA

Carga mediante una base de carga
inaldmbrica certificada para Qi
(noincluida)

COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
LOSLED

Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth no conectado
Bateria baja

Carga

(arga completa

Tiempo de reproduccion de misica
con Bluetooth y True Adaptive ANC
activados:

Tiempo de conversacion con ANC
desactivada:

Tiempo de conversacion con ANC
activada:

Intervalo de frecuencias:

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo (Auricular):

(Estuche de carga):
Tamaiio del drive
Fuente de alimentacidn:
Auricular:

Estuche de carga:

Tipo de bateria del auricular:

LIVEBEAM 3

LIVE BEAM 3C

Unidad dindmica de 10 mm
S5V—=1

5 por pieza (10 g combinados)

lones de litio (68 mAh /3,85 V)

Tipo de bateria de la estuche de carga: lones delitio (680 mAh/3,8V)

Tiempo de carga:

2 horas desde carga agotada

Tiempo de reproduccion de miisica con

la funcién Bluetooth activaday ANC

desactivada:

Tiempo de reproduccion de misica

Hasta 12 horas

con las funciones de Bluetooth y ANC

activadas:

Hasta 10 horas

SPL maximo:
ad del micréfono:
Bluetooth (Auricular):

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor

Bluetooth:

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth
(Auricular):

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth
(Estuche de carga):

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth

(Auricular):

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth

(Estuche de carga):
Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

Bluetooth (Estuche de carga):

Hasta 9 horas
Hasta 6 horas
Hasta 5 horas
20Hz-40kHz
16 0hm
98dBSPLa 1kHz
96.dB.
-38dBV/Paa 1kHz
.3

51
A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12.dBm (EIRP)
<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
GFSK

45°C



[Fl ]

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Tall ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata

Enintdén 2 laitetta

Napauta x 1| Pida painettuna (5s)
OHJAIMET

ANC*

Ambient Aware

siitd
KRYTTOOHJEET

Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta

saat parhaan istuvuuden ja
danenlaadun.

ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
Pida painettuna (25) | tai
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Muut

Valitse "JBL Live Beam 3”yhteyden
muodostamiseksi.
*Yhteensopiva Android-
puhelinten kanssa, joissa on
kdyttojarjestelmd 6+
KAKSOISLITANTA -+ SYNKR.
Stereotila | Monotila
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

(

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Muut

Napauta X 1| Napauta x 2 |
Napauta x 3| Pidé painettuna (2s)
*Ota lisétoiminnot kayttoon
liittamalla JBL LIVE BEAM 3 -
kuulokkeesi JBL Headphones -
sovellukseen @ .

OHJAIMET

Paina x 1| Pyyhkise
AUTOMAATTINEN TOISTO /
TAUKO

VOICEAWARE

VIRTA POIS
TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
Napauta x 2|

Pidd painettuna (5's)

SMART CASE -asetukset

LIS SOVELLUKSEN KAYTON
MAHDOLLISUUKSIA

LATAUTUU

Lataus Qi-sertifioidun langattoman
latausalustan valitykselld
(myydaén erillisend)

LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd

BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Alhainen akkuvirta

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Malli (Nappikuuloke): LIVEBEAM 3

(Latauskotelo): LIVE BEAM 3C

Elementin koko: 10 mm/0,39" Dynaaminen
elementti

Virransyotto: 5V==1A

Nappikuuloke: 5qperkpl (10 g yhteensé) /
0,011 Ibs per kpl (0,022 Ibs yhteens)

Latauskotelo: 729/0,1587 Ibs

i akun tyyppi: L iakku (68 mAh /3,85V)

L yppi: Li iakku (680 mAh /3,8V)

Latausaika: 2tuntia tyhjasta

Musiikin toistoaika BT paalla ja

ANC pois paalta: Jopa 12 tuntia

Musiikin toistoaika BT ja ANC

paalla: Jopa 10 tuntia

in toistoaika BT ja True
Adaptive ANC paalla:
Puheaika ANC pois p:
Puheaika ANC péal
Taajuusvaste:
Impedanssi:
Herkkyys:
Maksimi SPL:
Mikrofonin herkkyys:

Jopa 9 tuntia
Jopa 6 tuntia
Jopa 5 tuntia
20Hz- 40 kHz

16 ohmia

98 dB SPL@1 kHz
96 dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

Bluetooth-versio (Nappikuuloke): 5.3
Bluetooth-versio (Latauskotelo): 5.1

Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen
taajuusal
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho
(Nappikuuloke):
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho
(Latauskotel
Bluetooth-Iahettimen
modulaatio (Nappikuuloke):
Bluetooth-lahettimen
modulaatio (Latauskotelo):
Maksimi kayttolampoti

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)

<8 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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ADOBOZ TARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel az ingyenes alkalmazassal
még tobb ellendrzést és személyre
szabott zenehallgatdsi élményt
kaphat.

AHASZNALAT MODJA

Prébaljon ki kiilonbozo

méreteket a tokéletes egyezés és
audio-teljesitmény eléréséhez.
ELSO HASZNALAT

Tartsa lenyomva (2s) | vagy
BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS

Maximélis 2 eszkoz

Erintse meg 1-szer |Tartsa
lenyomva (5s)

VEZERLOK

ANCH

Ambient Aware (Kormyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

TalkThru (Beszélgetés)*
Bixbyy/Siri®/Egyebek

Frintse meg 1-szer | Erintse meg
2-szer | rintse meg 3-sz0r |
Tartsa lenyomva (2s)

* Engedélyezze a fejlett vezérlést

Egyebek aJBLLIVEBEAM 3 ésaJBL
A 6dashoz valassza a"JBL Live lkalmazés @)
Beam 3" lehetdséget. osszekapesolasaval .
*Alegalabb 6-os verzidji VEZERLOK

Android rendszerrel rendelkezd Nyomja meg 1-szer | Elhizas
telefonokkal kompatibilis AUTOMATIKUS LEJATSZAS/
KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS + SZUNET
SZINKRONIZALAS VOICEAWARE

Sztered iizemmad | Mond KIKAPCSOLAS

iizemméd GYARIVISSZAALLITAS
MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS

Erintse meg 2-szer |

Tartsa lenyomva (5s)
SMART CASE BEALLITASOK
TEGYEN TOBBET AZ
ALKALMAZASSAL

ToLTES

LED TULA

BT csatlakoztatdsa

BT csatlakoztatva

BT nincs csatlakoztatva
Alacsony akkumuldtortoltottség
Toltés

asi id6 bekapcsolt BT
és bekapcsolt ANC mellett:
Zenelejatszas ideje bekapcsolt BT
és valos adaptiv ANC mellett:
Beszélgetési idd kikapcsolt

Frekvenciavalasz:

Impedancia:

Maximalis SPL:

Mikrofon érzék e:
Bluetooth-verzid (fiilhallgato):
Bluetooth-verzi (toltstok):

Bluetooth-profilverzio:
Bluetooth jeladd
frekvenciatartoménya:

Bluetooth-ad

Toltés Qi-tandsitassal ellatott Teljesen feltoltve

vezeték nélkili toltoparnan

keresztiil (nem tartozék)

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK

Modell (fiilhallgato): LIVEBEAM 3

(toltdtok): LIVE BEAM 3C

Hangszoro mérete: 10mm/0,39" Dinamikus hangszré

Tapellatas: S5V=1A

Fiilhallgato: q ént (10 g egyiittesen) /
0,011 font darabonkeént (0,022 font
egyiittesen)
729/0,1587 font

tipusa: ~Litium-ion tor (68 mAh /

3,85V)

Toltotok tipusa: Litium-ion (680 mAh /
38V)

Tolté
Zenelejatszési idd bekapcsolt BT
és kikapcsolt ANC mellett:

2 dra teljesen lemeriilt allapotbdl

Legfeljebb 12 dra

(fiilhallgaté):

Bluetooth-ado teljesitménye
(toltdtok):

Bluetooth jeladd modulacio
(fiilhallgatd):

Bluetooth adé modulécidja
(t6ltGtok):

Maximalis lizemi hémérséklet:

Legfeljebb 10 6ra
Legfeljebb 9 ora
Legfeljebb 6 6ra
Legfeljebb 5 ora
20Hz- 40 kHz

16 0hm

98 dB SPL 1 kHz-en

96dB
-38dBV/Pa 1kHz-en
53

z;DPVM, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK.
45°C



(CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
APP

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

COME INDOSSARLI

Prova misure diverse per comfort e
prestazioni audio perfetti.

AL PRIMO UTILIZZO

Tenere premuto (2s) |0
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Scegli“JBL Live Beam 3" per collegarti.

* Compatibile con telefoni Android
versione 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Modalita stereo | Modalita mono
(CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
Massimo 2 dispositivi

Tenere X 1 Tieni premuto (5s)
CONTROLLI

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Altri

Tenere x 1|Toca % 2| Tocca x 3 |
Tenere premuto (2s)

* Attivai controll evoluti
collegando i tuoi JBL LIVE BEAM 3
all'app JBL Headphones &8 .
CONTROLLI

Premi x 1| Swipe
PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICI
VOICEAWARE
SPEGNIMENTO

RIPRISTINO ALLE
IMPOSTAZIONI PREDEFINITE
Tocca x 2 | Tieni premuto (5s)
IMPOSTAZIONI SMART CASE
FAIDI PIU CON LAPP
RICARICA

Ricarica tramite un pad di
ricarica wireless certificato Qi
(non incluso)

(COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED Batteria scarica
Collegamento BT Ricarica

BT collegato Completamente carica
BT non collegato

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello (auricolari): LIVE BEAM 3
(custodia di ricarica): LIVEBEAM 3C

Dimensione del driver:
Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

Custodia di ricarica:
Tipo di batteria degli auricolari:

Tipo di batteria custodia di ricarica:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
attivo e ANC disattivata:
Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
eANCattiva:

Driver dinamico da 10 mm/ 0,39"
S5V=1A

5gper pz (10 g combinato)/
0,011 Ibs per pz (0,022 Ibs
combinato)

729/0,1587 Ibs

Batteria agli foni di litio

(68 mAh/3,85V)

Batteria agli foni di litio
(680 mAh/3,8V)

2ore da scariche

Finoa 12 ore

Finoa100re

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
e ANCTrue Adaptive attivi:
Autonomia in conversazione con
ANC disattivata:

in conversazione con

Impedenza:

Sensi :

SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth (auricolari):
Versione Bluetooth (custodia
diricarica):

Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (auricolari):

Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (custodia di ricarica):
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (auricolari):
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (custodia di ricarica):
Temperatura d'esercizio massima:

Finoa9ore
Finoa 6 ore
Finoa5ore
20Hz- 40 kHz
16.0hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

96dB.
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

A.ZDPV'\ 4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK.
45°C



VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

APP

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze
gratis app.

DRAGEN

Probeer verschillende maten om
een perfecte pasvorm te wnden
en optimale audi te

1xtikken | Vasthouden (5 seconden)
BEDIENING

ANC (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)*
Ambient Aware
(Omgevingsbewust)*

TalkThru (Doorpraten)*
Bixby/Siri®/Anderen

1xtikken| 2 xtikken | 3x tikken|
Vasthouden (2 seconden)

*Schakel

verzekeren.
INGEBRUIKNAME
Vasthouden (2 seconden) | of
INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Anderen

Selecteer "JBL Live Beam 3" om
verbinding te maken.

* Compatibel met Android-
telefoons met 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-modus | Mono-modus
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
Maximaal 2 apparaten

bediening in door de JBL LIVE
BEAM 3 te verbinden met de JBL
Headphones-app
BEDIENING

1 x drukken | Vegen
AUTOMATISCH AFSPELEN/
PAUZE

VOICEAWARE

UITSCHAKELEN
FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
2xtikken | Vasthouden (5 seconden)
SMART OPLADER
INSTELLINGEN

DOE MEER MET DE APP
OPLADEN

Opladen via een Qi-gecertificeerd
draadloze oplader (niet
meegeleverd)

LED-FUNCTIES

BT verbinden

BT verbonden

BT niet verbonden
Batterij bijna leeg
Opladen

Volledig opgeladen

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model (Oordopje):
(Oplader):

Maat van driver:

Voeding:

Oordopje:

Oplader:

Type oordopjesbatterij:
Batterijtype oplader:
Oplaadtijd:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCuit:

LIVEBEAM 3

LIVE BEAM 3C

10mm /0.39" dynamische driver
5V=1A

5 g per stuk (10 g gecombineerd) /
0.011 Ibs per stuk (0.022 Ibs.
gecombineerd)

729/0.1587 Ibs

Lithium-ion batterij (68 mAh /
,85V)

Lithium-ion batterij (680 mAh /
3,8V)

2uurwanneer leeg

Tot 12 uur

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCaan:

Afspeeltijd van muziek met BT
aan en True Adaptive ANCaan:
Spreektijd met ANC uit:
Spreektijd met ANC aan:
Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie (Oordopje):
Bluetooth-versie (Oplader):
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
zender:

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender
(Oordopje):

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender
(Oplader):
Bluetooth-zendermodulatie
(Oordopje):
Bluetooth-zendermodulatie
(Oplader):

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

Tot 10 uur

Tot 9 uur

Tot 6 uur

Tot 5 uur

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16.0hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

96 dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A‘ZDP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBm (EIRP)
<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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DETTEER | ESKEN

APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning

av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES PRODUKTET

Prov ulike storrelser for & finne den
perfekte passformen og lyden.

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixbyy/Siri®/Andre

Trykkx 1[Trykk x 2| Trykk x 3|
Hold (25)

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved
akoble JBL LIVE BEAM 3 til JBL

FORSTE GANGS BRUK Headphones-appen @ .
Hold (25) | eller KONTROLLER
SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL Trykk 1 gang | Sveip
Andre AAUTOMATISK AVSPILLING/
Velg "JBL Live Beam 3" for d koble til. ~ PAUSE
* Kompatibel med Android-telefoner VOICEAWARE
som kjorer 6+ SLAAV
DOBBELTTILKOBLING + FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
SYNKRONISERING Trykk 2| Hold (55)

| INNSTILLINGER
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE GJOR MER MED APPEN

Maks. 2 enheter
Trykk > 1| Hold (55)
KONTROLLER

LADER
Lader gjennom en Qi-sertifisert
trédlos ladepute (medfolger ikke)

LED-ATFERD Lite batteri
BT koble til Lader

BT tilkoblet Fulladet

BT ikke tilkoblet

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Modell (orepropp): LIVE BEAM 3
(ladeetui): LIVE BEAM 3C

Driverstorrelse:
Stromforsyning:
Prepropp:

Ladeetui:

10mm/0,39" dynamisk driver
S5V=1A

5gpr.stk. (10 g kombinert)
0,011 pund pr. stk. (0,022 pund
il sammen)

72q/0,1587 pund

Ladeeskens batteritype:

Ladetid:

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa
og ANCav:
Musikkavs|
0g ANC pa:

Spilletid med BT pa og True
Adaptive ANC pé:

lingstid med BT pa

Liti batt

3,85V)

Litium-ion-batteri (680 mAh /
V)

(68mAh/

2timer nar tomt
Opptil 12 timer
Opptil 10 timer

Opptil 9 timer

Taletid med ANCav:

Taletid med ANC pé:
Frekvensrespons:

Impedans:

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon (orepropp):
Bluetooth-versjon (ladeetui):
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Bluetooth-senderens
frekvensomrade:

Bluetooth - sendereffekt
(orepropp):
Bluetooth-sendereffekt (ladeetui):
Modulering for Bluetooth-sender
(orepropp):
Bluetoothsendermodulering
(ladeetui):

Maks driftstemperatur:

Opptil 6 timer
Opptil 5 timer
20Hz-40kHz
16.0hm

98 dB SPLved 1kHz

96dB

-38 dBV/Pa ved 1kHz

53

51

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)
<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



[PL]

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKACA

Iyskaj jeszcze wwgkszq kontrole

POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
Maks. dwa urzadzenia
Stuknijx 1| Przytrzymaj (5 s)

Stuknij x 2| Przytrzymaj (5 s)
USTAWIENIA SMART CASE
WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKAUI

imotliwos¢ ji
brzmienia, wykorzystujac te
bezptatng aplikacje.

JAK KORZYSTAC ZE SEUCHAWEK
Wyprdbuj rozne rozmiary,

aby zyska¢ wygode noszenia
stuchawek i najlepsze parametry
audio.

PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
Przytrzymaj (25) | lub
WLACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Wybierz,JBL Live Beam 3, aby
polaczyé.

*Kompatybilne z urzadzeniami
zsystemem Android w wersji

61 nowszej

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Tryb diwieku stereo | Tryb
diwieku mono

ELEMENTY

ANCH

Ambient Aware (wlacz, by styszec
otoczenie)*

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez
zdejmowania stuchawek)*

tadowanie przez podktadke do
fadowania bezprzewodowego
z certyfikatem Qi (sprzedawana
osobno)

do9godz.
do 6 godz.

do 5 godz.
20Hz- 40 kHz

DZIALANIE DIODY LED Czas odtwarzania muzyki z
Nawiazywanie potaczenia BT wihaczona funkgja True Adaptive ANC
BTpodiaaone grzi B‘:u;t: a":;fa taczong

X zas rozmawiania z wyl
o nfepﬂqlqczune funkgja ANC:
Niskipoziom (zas iania z wiaczong
tadowanie funkcja ANC:
Pefne natadowanie Pasmo przenoszenia:

Impedancj

Bixby/Siri®/Inne

Stuknijx 1| Stuknijx2 | Stuknijx3| | - SPECYFIKACJATECHNICZNA
Przytrzymaj (2) Model (stuchawka):

*Wiha (etuitadujace):

sterowanie poprzez pofaczenie
JBLLIVE BEAM 3 z aplikacja JBL

LIVE BEAM 3

LIVE BEAM 3C

10 mm/0, 39“ glosnik dynamiczny
5V=1A

5 gkazda (10 g taczenie) /0,011

Headphones @ . funta kazda (0,022 funta facznie)
ELEMENTY Etui fadujace: 729/0,1587 funta
Nacisnij x 1| Przeciagnij Typ do stuchawek:  Litowo-j y (68 mAh/3,85V)
AUTOMATYCZNE Typ w etuitadujace:  Litowo-j (680 mAh/3,8V)
ODTWARZANIE/WSTRZYMANIE | Czasfadowania: 2godz. od wyczerpania
VOICEAWARE (z'as udtwfarz?(n_la BmTu'lyI;i‘z

wiaczona funkdja BT i wylaczong
WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA funkja ANC: do 12 godz.
PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN Czas odtwarzania muzyki z
FABRYCZNYCH wiaczong funkeja BT i ANC: do 10 godz.

Czutosc:
Maksymalne ci$nienie akustyczne
SPL:

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth (stuchawka):
Wersja Bluetooth (etui tadujace):
Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth
(stuchawka):

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth (etui
tadujace):

Madulaqa nadajnika Bluetooth
(stuchawka):

Modulagja nadajnika Bluetooth
(etuifadujace):

Maks. temperatura robocza:

16 oméw
98 dB SPLprzy 1kHz

96 dB
-38dBV/Pa przy 1kHz
53

Z;DPVM, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizacao na sua experiéncia
de dudio com esse aplicativo
gratuito.

MODO DE USAR

Experimente diferentes tamanhos
até encontrar o mais confortavel e
o melhor desempenho de dudio.
PRIMEIRA UTILIZAGAO

Segure por dois sequndos | ou
LIGAR E CONECTAR

Outros

Selecione "JBL Live Beam 3" para
conectar,

*Compativel com telefones
Android 6 ou superior

DUAL CONNECTE
SINCRONIZAGAO

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
Maximo de 2 dispositivos

Toque uma vez | Segure por cinco

sequndos

(CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos
Adaptativo)*

Ambient Aware (permite escutar
050m ambiente)*

TalkThru (permite conversar sem
desligar o som)*
Bixby/Siri®/Outros

Toque uma vez | Toque duas vezes |
Toque trés vezes | Sequre por dois
segundos

CONF DO SMART FUNC DO LED Tempo de reprodugao de miisica
CASE BT conectando com BT ligado e ANC ligado: )
MAIS RECURSOS COM 0 BT conectado Izm :;mo:tl:g:: :: misica
?:IIQIR(EA;‘:RJO ET o (fone(tado Adaptativo(True) ligado:

) ateria fraca Tempo de conversagéo com ANC
Carregamento através de uma Carregando desligado:
base de carregamento sem fio com  Bateria carregada Tempo de conversagéo com o
certificagdo Qi (ndo inclusa) ANCligado:

Resposta Qje frequéndia:

ESPECIFICAOES TECNICAS SPLmaximo: .
Modelo (Fone de ouvido): LIVEBEAM 3 Loneinie ade d"h "'F'""f%"ei o
(Estojo de carregamento): LIVE BEAM 3C erszo Bluetooth (Fone de ouvido):

*Habilite os controles avangados | Tamanho do driver:

conectando 0 JBLLIVEBEAM 320 |  Alimentagdo de energia:

aplicativo JBL Headphones @. Fone de ouvido:

(CONTROLES

Pressione uma vez | Deslizar .

PLAY / PAUSA o | btoiodecar )
Tipo de bateria do fone de ouvido:

VOICEAWARE

DESLIGA B Bateria do estojo para

RESTAURA CONFIGURACOES carregamento:

DE FABRICA ;empﬂ::e (arga‘=i sodemisi
lempo de reproducéo de misica

Iig“i‘;i:;:;;:?s Segurepor com':ﬂ Iigad':) e AN‘C desligado:

Driver dindmico de 10mm /0,39"
5V=1A
5gpor pega (10 g combinadas) /
0,011 Ibs por pega (0,022 Ibs.
combinadas)

72q/0,1587 Ibs

Bateria de ions de litio (68 mAh /
3,85V)

Bateria de fons de litio (680 mAh /
38Y)

até 2 horas (carga total)

Até 12 horas

Versao Bluetooth (Estojo de
carregamento):

Versoes de perfil Bluetooth:

Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor
Bluetooth:

Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth
(Fone de ouvido):

Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth
(Estojo de carregamento):
Modulagao de transmissao
Bluetooth (Fone de ouvido):
Modulagéo de transmissao
Bluetooth (Esmw de carregamento):
Temperatura maxima de uso:

Até 10 horas

Até 9 horas

Até 6 horas

Até 5 horas

20Hz- 40 kHz

16 ohms

98dB SPL@1 kHz

96dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

51

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK e 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



V)

DETTAFINNS | LADAN

APP

Fa @nnu mer kontroll och anpassning
av dina musikupplevelser med den
har gratis-appen.

HUR DE SKA SITTA

Testa olika storlekar for att fa perfekt
passform och ljud.

FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN

Hall ned (2s) | eller

SLA PA & ANSLUT

Ovriga

Valj "JBL Live Beam 3" for att ansluta.
*Kompatibel med Android-telefoner
som kar 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-lige | Mono-lige
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING

Max 2 enheter

Tryck x 1| Hall ned (5's)
KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri*/Ovriga

Tryck > 1| Tryck x 2 [Tryck x 3|
Hallned (25)

* Aktivera avancerade funktioner
genom att ansluta JBL LIVE BEAM 3

till appen JBL
KONTROLLER
Tryck 1| Svep
AUTOMATISK UPPSPELNING/
PAUS

VOICEAWARE

STANG AV
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING
Tryck x 2| Hallned (5 5)
INSTALLNINGAR AV SMART
(CASE

GOR MER MED APPEN
LADDNING

Laddning via en Qi-certifierad
tradlos laddningsplatta
(medfoljer ej)

LED-FUNKTIONER Ldg batteriniva Frekvensomfang:

BT ansluter Laddar Impedans:

BT anslutet Fulltladdad Kanslighet:

BT ¢j anslutet Max SPL:
Mikrofonkénslighet:
Bluetooth-version (6
Bluetooth-version

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER (laddningsfodral):

Modell (6 i LIVEBEAM 3 Bluetooth-profilens version:

(laddningsfodral): LIVE BEAM 3C Bluetooth-sindarens

Storlek pa hogtalarelement: 10 mm /0,39 tum dynamiskt frekvensomfang:

element Bluetooth-séndarens effekt

Stromforsrjning: 5V=1A (dronsnécka):

Oronsnéicka: Sgperstyck (10gsammanlagt) | Bluetooth-sandarens effekt

Laddningsfodral: 729 (laddningsfodral):

Batterityp, dronsnackor: Litiumjonbatteri (68 mAh /3,85V) | Bluetooth-sindarens modulering

Batterityp, laddningsfordral:

Laddningstid:

Musikspeltid med BT pa och
av:

Musikspeltid med BT pa och
ANCpa:

Musikspeltid med BT pa och True
Adaptive ANC pé:

Taltid med ANCav:

Taltid med ANC pé:

Litiumjonbatteri (680 mAh /3,8V)
2 timmar frén tomt

Upp till 12 timmar
Upp till 10 timmar
Upp till 9 timmar

Upp till 6 timmar
Upp till 5 timmar

(dronsnacka):
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering
(laddningsfodral):

Max drifttemperatur:

20Hz- 40 kHz
16.0hm

98 dB SPLvid 1kHz
96dB

-38dBV/Pa vid 1kHz
53

z;DPW 4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK.
45°C



KUTU iGERIGi

UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulamaile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve
kisisellestirebilirisiniz.
NASILTAKILIR

Miikemmel uyum ve ses
performansi icin degisik olgileri
deneyin.

ILK KULLANIM

Basili Tut (25) | veya

GUCU AGMA VE BAGLANMA
Digerleri

Baglanmakigin "JBL Live Beam 3"
segenedini secin.

*6+ sistemleri aligtiran Android
telefonlarla uyumludur

IKiLi BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON

Stereo mod | Mono mod

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
Enfazla 2 dhaz

Tiklax 1|BasiliTut (5 s)
KONTROLLER

ANC( Atif giiriilti engelleyici)*
Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindalign)*

TalkThru (Aracihgiyla konusma)*
Bixby/Siri®/Digerleri

Tikdax 1| Tiklax 2| Tiklax 3|
BasilTut (25)

*JBL LIVE BEAM 3'ii JBL
Headphones uygulamasina
baglayarak gelismis kontrolleri
etkinlestirin @.
KONTROLLER

Basin x 1| Kaydir

OTOMATiK OYNAT / DURAKLAT
VOICEAWARE

GUCU KAPATMA

FABRIKA AYARLARI

Tiklax 2 | Basili Tut (5 s)

AKILLI KILIF AYARLARI
UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINIYAPIN

SARJ ETME Dilsiik pil giicii
Qi-belgeli kablosuz sarj pediile sarj ~ Sarj etme
edin (Dahil degildir) Tam sarj oldu
LED HAREKETLERI
BT baglaniyor
BT bagland:
BT bagh degil
TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
LIVEBEAM3
LIVE BEAM 3C

Giig kaynagr:
Kulaklik:

Sarj kutusu:

Kulakhk pil tiirii
Sarj kutusu pi
Sarj silresi:

BT agikken ve ANC kapaliyken
miizik calma siiresi:

10mm /0,39" DinamiK Siiriicii
5V===1A

pchagina 5 g (toplamda 10 g)
pcbasine 0,011 Ibs (toplamda
0,022 1bs)

729/0,1587Ibs

Lityum-iyon pil (68 mAh /3,85V)
Lityum-iyon pil (680 mAh/3,8V)
Sarji tamamen tiikendikten
sonra 2 saat

12 saate kadar

BT ve ANC agikken miizik calma
siiresi:

BT ve Gergek Uyarlanabilir ANC
agikken miizik calma siiresi:

ANC kapaliyken konugma siiresi:

ANCagikken konusma siiresi:
Frekans araligi:

Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth siiriimii (Kulakiik):

Bluetooth siiriimii (Sarj kutusu):

Bluetooth profil siiriimii:
Bluetooth verici frekans aralig:

Bluetooth verici giicii (Kulaklik):

10 saate kadar

9 saate kadar

6 saate kadar

5 saate kadar
20Hz- 40 kHz

16 ohm

98dB SPL@1 kHz
96dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

51

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth verici giicii (arj kutusu): <8 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu
(Kulaklik):

Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu
(Sarj kutusu):

Maksimum ¢alisma sicakhgr:

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



m AONONHUTENbHBIE CUTHANDBI UHAWUKATOPOB Bpems Bocnpou3BeneHna My3blkn
BO3MOXHOCTH C Moakniouerme BT NpH BKAIOYeHHbIX QyHKuuax BT
m,mg;'g‘ug(m“" Am’\jfﬁ(o?w&tﬂaweiw o) MPUNOXKEHUEM Moakniouenve no BT ycraHosneno True Adaptive ANC (MonHocTbio
N 3APAMIKA Moaknioueue no BT He alanTUBHOE aKTUBHOE
ol [ Y et
ynp: P )* Py’ (GecnpoBojHOii 3apAHOil AkkymynaTop paspaxeH Bpewms pasroBopa ¢
Napamerpos NPOCTYWMBAHHA ¢ %p‘ek’%;' NOWAAKH C cepTHdMKauneil Qi 3apaka BbiKAlouenHbIM ANC: i
npmn;;x e nim 06’:1 eHiA) TPOMKOCTIL | (e gxomuT & KoMTeKT nocTaBku)  N107HOCTbo 3apAXeHb! :I"fc'ﬂ" Pa3roBopa ¢ BKAloUeHHbIM
KAK ucnpnhmm Bixby /Siri® / Mipouee Yacrotsan XapaKTepucTiKa:
I'Iongwﬁymeﬁpazmwb\e pasmepbl, §DCMMY€§h 1pa3| Kgckwech TEXHUYECKVE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM ConpoTuBAekHe:
o e Honens (rayusnes): [hEses o ypsacn sepiosors
TEPBOEMCTIONb30BAHHE {eapaaoth oymapl: Ve gt 3¢ ehin:
16 oy4uTe AOCTYN K Pasmep MemOpaHbI: Men6para AuHamitka 10 Mm / AasneHms:
Yaepusaiire (2 cek) | PaCiUIMPEHHbIM BOSMOXKHOCTAM 0,39 Aloiima YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD MUKPOGOHA:
BK/TIOYEHVE U CONPAMKEHWE  ynpasnenua, nofknioums VICTOuHMK NUTaHMA: 5B= Bepcu Bluetooth (aywhmkn):
Mpoyee JBLLIVE BEAM 3 K npunoxenitio HaywHuku: 5 Kaxgbii (107 Bmecte) / Bepaua Bluetooth
Iinano JBL 0,011 dyrra kaxabiit (0,022 pynra | (3apanHbIi Gynap):
«JBL Live Beam 3». 3NEMEHTbI YN PABHEHmI BMecTe) Bepcua npoduna Bluetooth:
* (0BMeCTUMOCTb C Teneoamu  Haxatb X 1| CmaxtyTo éapnnuuﬁ Gymnap: Z|Z /0,1587 dyHta YacroTHblit uw;razon "
Android 6+ ABTOMATUYECKOE un i i pen; uetooth:
[BOHOE MOAKNIOYEHUE +  BOCMPOM3BEAEHUE U (68 mAu /3,85 B) MouwHocTb nepegarumka
CUHXPOHU3ALMA MPUOCTAHOBKA Tan 3apapkoro /1 Bluetooth (Haywhuku):
Crepeopexii | MoHopexim VOICEAWARE yTnapa: (680 MA4/3,8B) MouyrocTb nepepardmka
pema 3apAAKH: 24. nocnie MONIHOV PaspAAKN Bluetooth (3apanubiii gynap):
TOAKMIOYEHUE CBPOC 10 3ABO/ICKMX Bpewms socnpoussenexus Mogynsns nepeparunka
Makchmyw 2 ycTpoicrsa HACTPOEK MysbiKi CBiatiodeHHsim BT Bluetooth (aywHukn):
Kochurech 1pas| Yaepxusaitte  Kochirech 2 pasa | goimodesim ANC s 124 m"“y"”'g‘"" nepepariuka
(5 cex) (5 cex) uetooth (3apaaHbiii pyTnap):
CBKMoYeHHbIMU BT M ANC: fo10y MaKcvmanbHas Temnepatypa
3MEMEHTbI YIPABEHUS HACTPOVIKM SMART CASE paTyp:

JKnnyaTayum:

Do9u

06y

Z(J m 40 kly

92! nE Y30 npu 1kl

96 1B

-38 abB/Ma npu 1Kl
53

5.1

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
24Ty -2,48351My

<12 gbm (3MUM)

<8 bm (VM)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
GFSK

45°C
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2, IHEEAMEL
HESIA(ALS, SEEE
B ST AE
2L

ZHARRRTHEE
E, USMBFNES
HEmEeE.
ERER

BE Q) |3
FRMER

EHE “JBLLiveBeam3” i

ANC (EENRERR) *
Ambient Aware (PR3
) *

2]

TaliThru (B EHIEIE) *
Bixby/Siri®/EL 1t
S|EVR|RE 2R RE
IR|BRME QFD)

* 4% JBL LIVE BEAM 3 £
| JBL Headphones app /52
BiEF BT ERS
Peet N

=5

R |EE
BEhERE R
BT

XiF

1T o
CRBEBTREMRAD 6+ EHT

HRBFH]

IEREIE+ RS
IREER | BEERT
£ &}Q

8214
5:\‘?1//\|1’§E (G
]

5$Z»X\?Ef$ (%)
BrEFERINE
REESEE

BITE G INER T
AR (RREHT)
17

LED $ERATHETC Hit R

B IETEER IETE7EFE

BFEEER B

B RIERE

BARUE

BS (B : LIVE BEAM 3

(RR) : LIVE BEAM 3C

WP TRY 10mm /039" BHEIIEF BT

R 5V==1A

EH: s (—Bl1g) /ED
0.0111bs (—&0.0221bs)

FEHE: 729/0.1587 bs

Hm%ﬁi& SEEF R (68mAh/3.85V)

SEEF R (680mAh/3.8V)
2B} (MR EEIFERH)

= KEHE*T'JEB?JIWS&
BYR9E RIBKETIE) 5 12/)08
FREFME DR

B B TRETE) ik 10/0E
AREFMARESMN T
L ENERS s G N ik 9/had

XA E A FEIRESHETE
BiE):
FFRERDFEIRET AEIE
Bia):

SRR 2

FRiA:

REE:
BASPLAEER:
ERNRBE:
BIhRA (B :
BIFRAE (FRR)
BFREX R
RS 8AETE:

BFRSBHE (BHN) :

BEFRGIBINE
(FEEBE)

EFESBAN (TN :

SRR SR
(FEHR) :

BEETRE:

5% 6 /1B

IR 5B

20 Hz- 40 kHz
160hm

98dB SPL@1 kHz
96dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

51

A2DPV1.4. AVRCPV1.6.2. HFPV1.8
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<12.dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)
GFSK. n/4-DQPSK.  8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



=
EBEERENER
23 EAIUE LT
EHFEMEC TR
EBRBES o

R
EHARRT LR
ENREEREN
BHRME

REER
BE Q) |3
[l RiaeEES
Hith
242 T)BLLveBeam3) iE
1TiEE o
* BAEAT 6+ B9 Android
HARE
UEEEFAS
AR | BEEE
5!6);}&

=% {E%
AR — 'FH&E (%)
PSR

ANC (EBHFERR) *

Ambient Aware (I35
) *

Tk (E3ERiEE) *
Bixby/Siri°/ELAth

SRS | SCHE T |35

BT |RE F)

* 5381 JBLLIVE BEAM 3
JEEF% 3 JBL Headphones FRE
R o AR
226 o

ISR
B—T | W#
BEEREE
VOICEAWARE

FRER

B T | F)
BEaRE
FULEARENE
SHE

LED ARAE BMEEE

BEER Fx&EH

BEFEEE BRHE

BRiEE

edii ]

Bt (H4) LIVEBEAM 3

(FER) : LIVE BEAM 3

SeEha R 10mm /039" BYASEEEN3R

\R: 5V==1A

Hig: SfE5q (WE—#L10g) /
B 0011Ibs (FE—iE
0.0221bs)

RER : 729/0.1587 Ibs

E#Eithag S2RET EBH (68 mAh/3.85V)

REREHEL SR 25 (680 mAh /3.8V)

FEERSA : REBREITME 1/

B T BRI

PABSEY S QUBMASRT ©  RIB/GY

TR R EBHIEIRIIRIRL

BB GRS - RIE10/)\BF

HEFRAFREREEH

FRIRIIBRRAS I B 4R

R RIENE

?‘ T ENFEIRRAPABT AV
A
?‘ B REIRBAR R

B R AR

BTSSR -
B EAHIE

(B
KHE&?%‘M&I}J$

(FER)
izﬁéééﬂﬁnﬁﬁ

(EH)
“E%E‘Jﬁnﬁ&

EERE :

HRIE6/)\FF

RIE S /B

20 Hz- 40 kHz

16 BRYS

98 dB SPL@1 kHz
96.dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

51

A2DPV14 ~ AVRCPV162
HFPV1.8
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<12 dBm (EIRP)
<8dBm (EIRP)
GFSK ~ m/4-DQPSK ~ 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



D]

ISIKOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi
pengalaman mendengarkan

sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.

CARA PEMAKAIAN

Coba berbagai ukuran demi
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio.
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
Tahan (2 dtk) | atau
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Pilih "JBL Live Beam 3" untuk
menyambungkan.
*Kompatibel dengan ponsel
Android yang menjalankan 6+
PENYAMBUNGAN +
SINKRONISASI GANDA

Mode Stereo | Mode Mono
SAMBUNGAN BANYAKTITIK
Maksimum 2 perangkat

Ketuk x 1| Tahan (5 dtk)
KONTROL

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)*
Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya

Ketuk x 1] Ketuk x 2| Ketuk >3 |
Tahan (2dtk)

*Aktifkan kontrol tingkat lanjut
dengan menyambungkan

JBL LIVE BEAM 3 Anda ke aplikasi
JBL Headphones G
KONTROL

Tekan x 1| Geser
PUTAR/JEDA OTOMATIS
VOICEAWARE

MEMATIKAN

ATUR ULANG KE PENGATURAN
PABRIK

Ketuk x 2| Tahan (5 dtk)
PENGATURAN SMART CASE
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI

MENGISI DAYA

Mengisi daya menggunakan alas
pengisi daya nirkabel yang sudah
bersertifikasi Qi (Tidak disertakan)
POLALED

Daya baterai lemah
Mengisi daya
Daya terisi penuh

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
BT aktif dan ANC aktif:

Hingga 10jam

Lama pemutaran musik saat BT aktif

dan True Adaptive ANC aktif:
Waktu bicara dengan ANC nonaktif:

BT menyambungkan Waktu bicara dengan ANC aktif:
BT tersambung Respons frekuensi:
BT tidak tersambung Impedans:

Sensitivitas:

SPL i

Sensitivitas mikrofon:
SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS Versi Bluetooth (Earbud):
Model (Earbud): LIVE BEAM 3 Versi Bluetooth (Casing pengisi
(Casing pengisi daya): LIVE BEAM 3C daya):
Ukuran driver: Driver Dinamis 10 mm/0,39" Versi profil Bluetooth:
(atu daya: 5V=1A Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Earbud: 5 g perbuah (total 10 g) Bluetooth:

Casing pengisi daya:

Tipe baterai earbud:

Tipe baterai casing pengisi daya:
Lama pengisian daya:

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
BT aktif dan ANC nonaktif:

0,011Ibs per buah (total 0,022 Ibs)
729/0,1587 Ibs

Baterai ion litium (68 mAh/3,85 V)
Baterai ion litium (680 mAh/3,8V)
2jam dari keadaan kosong

Hingga 12 jam

Daya pemancar Bluetooth (Earbud):
Daya Pemancar Bluetooth (Casing
pengisi daya):

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth
(Earbud):

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth
(Casing pengisi daya):

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

Hingga 9 jam
Hingga 6 jam
Hingga 5 jam
20Hz-40kHz
160hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz
96dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

A.ZDPVT 4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBm (EIRP)

<8dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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60
98dB SPL@1kHz

961

-384BV/Pa@1kHz

53

51

A2DPV14, AVRCPV1.6.2. HFPV1.8
24GHz~248356Hz

12dBmK 3 (EIRP)

8dbmRiE (EIRP)

GFSKy n/4-DOPSK 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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9648
-38dBV/Pa@1kHz
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Bluetooth &417| Z2(ZH

A0l 2):
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A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2.46Hz~2.4835GHz
<12dBm(EIRP)

<8dBm(EIRP)

GFSK, /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK.
45°C
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour pmteger la vie de la batterie, chargez la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes dutilisation et des conditions
environnementales.
For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmanstre og
omgivelser.
Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollstindig auf. Die Akkulebensdauer kann aufgrund von
und variieren.
avanpootateboete T idpKeia {wiic G pmatapiag, goptiote Ty
TP TouhdytoTov piia @opd kabe 3 privec. H (wii e pmatapiag
oikiNet avaoya e T xprion Kai g meptBalovTikég ouvBrikec.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
‘menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.
Akun kdyttoian turvaamiseksi, lataa téyteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden valein. Akun kayttoika vaihtelee kayttotapojen ja
ympristdolosuhteiden mukaan.
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o
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HU Az akkumuldtor élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse
fel 3 havonta legalbb egyszer. Az akkumulator élettartama a
hasznélattdl, és a kornyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica

completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria

varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.

Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3

maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur van de batterij is

afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.

For & beskytte batteriets levetid ma det lades helt opp minst

én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter

bruksmanster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploataji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowa¢

o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od

sposobu jego uzycia i warunkow otoczenia.

-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente
pelo menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida util da bateria
depende dos padrdes de uso e das condides do ambiente.

For att forbattra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst

engang var tredje ménad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa

anvandning och miljoforhallanden.

Pil mriinii uzatmak icin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil

omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara bagh olarak degisiklik

gosterebilir.

Yro6bl MPOATUTL CPOK CIYXGbl aKKYMYTATOPa, MOMHOCTblO

3apAXKIITe €70 N0 MeHblueit Mepe pa3 B 3 MecaLia. Cpok cnyxGbi

aKKYMyNATOPa 3aBUCAT OT CIOCO60B MCMOMb30BAHMA W YCNIOBHIA

OKpYXalowLiei cpefbl.
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1D Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali
setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.
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ISED RF Exposure Information and Statement
This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The SAR limit of Canada is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value
reported during product certification for use when properly worn on the body is 0.412 W/Kg.

Device types: (IC: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3C) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during product certification for use when properly worn
on the body is 0.215 W/Kg.

Head operation
The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear and
the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3

Body operation
The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept with Smm distance attaching away from the body. Non-compliance with the above restrictions may result in violation of
ICRF exposure guidelines. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3C



Renseignements et énoncé sur I'exposition aux RF d'ISDE
(et équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements d'ISDE définies pour un environnement non contrdlé. L'utilisateur final doit appliquer les instructions d"utilisation spécifiques
pour satisfaire la conformité a Iexposition aux RF. Ce transmetteur ne doit pas étre placé au méme endroit ou utilisé conjointement avec une autre antenne ou un autre transmetteur.

La limite de DAS au Canada est de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils : (IC: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3) a également été testé par rapport a cette limite de DAS Selon cette norme,
lavaleur de DAS la plus élevée constatée lors de la certification du produit pour une utilisation lorsquil est correctement porté sur le corps est 0,412 W/kg.

Types d‘appareils : (IC: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3C) a également été testé par rapport a cette limite de DAS. Selon cette norme, la valeur de DAS la plus élevée constatée lors de la certification du produit pour
une utilisation lorsquil est correctement porté sur le corps est 0,215 W/kg.

Utilisation prés de la téte

L'appareil a été soumis a un test typique de manipulation de la téte. Afin de se conformer aux exigences dexposition aux RF, une distance de séparation minimale de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre
loreille de I'utilisateur et le produit (y compris I'antenne). Une exposition de la téte qui ne répond pas a ces exigences peut ne pas répondre aux exigences d'exposition aux RF et doit étre évitée. Utilisez
uniquement 'antenne fournie ou approuvée.

1C: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3
Utilisation sur le corps

L'appareil a été testé pour des opérations typiques sur le corps ot le produit a été maintenu a une distance d'attachement de 5 mm du corps. La non conformité aux restrictions ci-dessus peut créer une
infraction aux directives relatives a I'exposition RF de la IC. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne fournie ou approved.

1C: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3C



/\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

UK [0
== [ 007-AM0206 (Earbud)
cA T/ 007-AM0207 (Charging case) Li-ion 00
For Charging case: For Earbud: A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
| | Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
FCCID: APILIVEBEAM3C FCCID: APILIVEBEAM3 ses accessoires
IC: 6132A-LIVEBEAM3C G 6132A-LIVEBEAM3 et cordons ou
WPC: 100-148kHz se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr



€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.

Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados
para avaliacao da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos
téenicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a proteco contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode
causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengao: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicao prolongada a ruidos superiores a
85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.
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Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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